Medicare Primary Plans for 100% Contributory Medicare Primary Subscribers
(COBRA)

Monthly Premium Rates
January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025

Group Medicare

Base Plan

Advantage Plans

Enhanced Plan

MEDICARE PRIMARY FOR RETIREE AND ONE OR MORE DEPENDENTS
Subscriber
Subscriber + Child(ren)

Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

$37.00
$74.00
$74.00

$1m.00

$100.00
$200.00
$200.00

$300.00

Base PPO Plan (70/30)

TOBACCO ATTESTATION
COMPLETE?*

$674.62
$829.62
$1,099.62
$1,118.62

$734.62
$889.62
$1159.62
$1,178.62

NON-MEDICARE PRIMARY FOR DEPENDENTS(S) - ENHANCED PPO PLAN (80/20)

Subscriber + Child(ren)
Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

NON-MEDICARE PRIMARY FOR DEPENDENTS(S) - BASE PPO PLAN (70/30)

$292.00
$687.00

$707.00

$355.00
$750.00

$770.00

$929.62
$1,324.62
$1,344.62

$989.62
$1,384.62
$1,404.62

Subscriber + Child(ren)
Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

Notes:

*Premium credit completed during enrollment period. COBRA only.

$255.00
$627.00

$635.00

$318.00
$690.00

$698.00

$892.62
$1,264.62
$1,272.62

$952.62
$1,324.62
$1,332.62

Nowth Garolina
State Health Plan

FOR TEACHERS AND STATE EMPLOYEES
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