Medicare Primary Plans for 100% Contributory Medicare Primary Subscribers (COBRA)

	Humana Group Medicare Advantage Plans		Base PPO Plan (70/30) TOBACCO ATTESTATION COMPLETE?*	
Monthly Premium Rates January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025				
	Base Plan	Enhanced Plan	YES	NO
MEDICARE PRIMARY FOR RETIREE AND ONE OR MORE DEPENDENTS				
Subscriber	\$37.00	\$100.00	\$674.62	\$734.62
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$74.00	\$200.00	\$829.62	\$889.62
Subscriber + Spouse	\$74.00	\$200.00	\$1,099.62	\$1,159.62
Subscriber + Family	\$111.00	\$300.00	\$1,118.62	\$1,178.62
NON-MEDICARE PRIMARY FOR DEPENDENTS(S) - ENHANCED PPO PLAN (80/20)				
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$292.00	\$355.00	\$929.62	\$989.62
Subscriber + Spouse	\$687.00	\$750.00	\$1,324.62	\$1,384.62
Subscriber + Family	\$707.00	\$770.00	\$1,344.62	\$1,404.62
NON-MEDICARE PRIMARY FOR DEPENDENTS(S) - BASE PPO PLAN (70/30)				
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$255.00	\$318.00	\$892.62	\$952.62
Subscriber + Spouse	\$627.00	\$690.00	\$1,264.62	\$1,324.62
Subscriber + Family	\$635.00	\$698.00	\$1,272.62	\$1,332.62

Notes:

*Premium credit completed during enrollment period. COBRA only.

